VIVIAN A. JONES

TOWN OF WAKE FOREST



PROFILE

Wake Forest's longest-serving mayor, elected for six consecutive terms. Dedicated to addressing common issues that face cities and towns.

CONTACT

919-435-9431

mayor@wakeforestnc.gov

Town of Wake Forest 301 S. Brooks St. Wake Forest, NC 27587





ELECTED / APPOINTED BOARDS & COMMITTEES

Wake Forest Mayor, 2001-PRESENT

Wake Forest Board of Commissioners, 1999-2001

ElectriCities Board of Directors, 2014–2019 (CHAIR, 2018)

GoTriangle Board of Trustees, 2014-PRESENT

Triangle J COG Mayors & County Chair's Group, 2011–2019

NC Eastern Municipal Power Agency Board of Commissioners,

2006-2015 (CHAIR, 2011-2013)

NC League of Municipalities Board of Directors, 2006–2010

NC Mayors Association, 2017–PRESENT (CHAIR, 2017)

Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization (CAMPO)

Executive Board, 2001-PRESENT

(CHAIR, 2023-PRESENT; VICE CHAIR, 2020-2023; CHAIR, 2011-2013; VICE CHAIR, 2008-2010)

Wake County Mayors Association President, 2006

Wake County Growth Management Task Force, 1999-2003

Wake County Watershed Management Task Force, 2002

Wake County Sustainability Task Force, 2010-2011

Blue Ribbon Committee on the Future of Wake County, 2006



AWARDS

Launch Wake County Entrepreneurship Champion North Carolina Main Street Champion Martin Luther King, Jr. Distinguished Service Award Rotary International Paul Harris Fellow Vivian A. Jones Rotary Peace Award, 2022



PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Jovi's Kitchen & Market, 1991–2003

Co-owner

Variety Wholesalers, Inc., 1981–1992

Administrative Assistant and Open-to-Buy Administrator



EDUCATION

Attended Woman's College of UNC (now UNC-Greensboro), 1961-1962



PERSONAL

Two children, three grandchildren